HAL Id: hal-03186295
Submitted on 3 Jun 2024
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access archive
for the deposit and dissemination of scientific re-
search documents, whether they are published or not.
The documentsmay come from teaching and research
institutions in France or abroad, or from public or pri-

(e.g. Kellermann et al. 1989).
MNRAS 479, 5075–5082 (2018)
D
ow
nloaded from
ic.oup.com
/m
nras/article/479/4/5075/5050916 by guest on 03 June 2024
Weak emission line quasars 5077
Table 1. The observed sample (see text).
SDSS Name RA (J2000) DEC(J2000) mR PMa zemi
b Obs. Datec Exp. Timed
(h m s) (◦ ′ ′′) (mag) (mas yr−1) Spec.(Pol.) (sec)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
J100253.23 − 001727.0 10:02:53.23 −00:17:27.00 19.13 101.46 ± 0.83 2006.04.24(26) 1200x3
J102615.30 − 000630.2 10:26:15.30 −00:06:30.22 19.26 52.62 ± 1.37 2006.04.24(27) 1200x3
J103607.52 + 015659.0 10:36:07.52 +01:56:59.05 18.80 0.56 ± 0.58 1.8768 ± 0.0014† 2006.04.24(26) 1200x3
J104519.72 + 002614.3 10:45:19.72 +00:26:14.38 18.63 64.81 ± 0.65 2006.04.25(27) 600x3
J105355.17 − 005537.7 10:53:55.17 −00:55:37.72 19.41 17.92 ± 1.12 2006.04.25(26) 1500x3
J113413.48 + 001042.0 11:34:13.48 +00:10:42.05 18.44 0.25 ± 1.07 1.4857 ± 0.0007† 2006.04.24(27) 600x3
J114554.87 + 001023.9 11:45:54.87 +00:10:23.96 19.54 16.71 ± 1.14 2006.04.25(27) 1800x3
J114521.64 − 024757.4 11:45:21.64 −02:47:57.48 18.65 14.85 ± 0.89 2006.04.24(27) 600x3
J115909.61 − 024534.6 11:59:09.61 −02:45:34.65 19.02 0.64 ± 0.83 2.0136 ± 0.0006† 2006.04.25(26) 1200x3
J120558.27 − 004217.8 12:05:58.27 −00:42:17.82 18.75 111.95 ± 0.84 2006.04.24(27) 900x3
J120801.84 − 004218.3 12:08:01.84 −00:42:18.31 19.05 25.37 ± 1.02 2006.04.25(27) 600x3
J122338.05 − 015617.1 12:23:38.05 −01:56:17.14 19.11 28.15 ± 0.83 2006.04.25(..) 1200x3
J123437.64 − 012951.9 12:34:37.64 −01:29:51.94 19.18 0.98 ± 1.27 1.7105 ± 0.0003‡ 2006.04.25(27) 1200x3
J125435.81 − 011822.0 12:54:35.81 −01:18:22.03 19.15 19.97 ± 0.94 2006.04...(28)
J130009.93 − 022559.2 13:00:09.93 −02:25:59.27 18.90 87.82 ± 0.70 2006.04.24(..) 1200x3
J140916.33 − 000011.3 14:09:16.33 −00:00:11.31 18.65 38.76 ± 0.64 2006.04.24(..) 600x3
J141046.75 − 023145.3 14:10:46.75 −02:31:45.35 18.13 22.06 ± 1.66 2006.04.24(27) 1200x3
J142505.59 + 035336.2 14:25:05.59 +03:53:36.23 18.74 0.11 ± 0.76 2.2353 ± 0.0012‡ 2006.04.25(28) 600x3